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WaM Offense Depth Chart
Pos. No. Name Elg. Ht. Wt.
WR 7 DevenThompson Gr. 6-4 190
or 84 JosephlJohnson Jr.  6-3 200
WR 4  Damian Harris Sr. 6-0 200
18 Armon Wright RFr. 5-8 180
WR 9 IsaiahLlemmond Sr. 6-0 205
14 Garrett Robertson So. 6-3 190
TE 85 TreyMcDonald  Sr. 6-6 250
87 Sean McElwain  Jr.  6-5 230
LT 65 Kamron Frye So. 6-4 270
69 Linden Clemmons RFr. 6-7 305
LG 72 Kadinlynch 64 300
74 James Spainhour  So. 6-5 270
C 75 RyanMcKenna  Gr. 6-4 300
73 luka 0'Day So. 6-5 275
RG 66 Hayden Raley So. 65 315
77 Joey Trainor Gr. 6-3 320
RT 79 GregKlingensmith Jr.  6-5 300
64 Elijah Booth Gr. 65 295
QB 6 TylerHughes . 60 200
8 NoahBrannock  So. 6-0 205
RB 5 RashadRaymond Gr. 5-11 205
or 1 TarigSims Gr. 5-9 190
WsM Defense Depth Chart
Pos. No. Name Elg. Ht. Wt.
DE 9 TyGordon So. 6-2 285
98 Justin Krueger RFr. 6-4 250
NT 96 Brady Echols RFr. 6-2 290
0 GentVeizi Jr 6-2 300
DE 1 DavinDzidzienyo Sr. 6-4 305
91 Breyden Byrd So. 6-4 270
OLB 12 Jorden McDonald Gr. 6-4 255
40 Stewart Harrington Il Jr.  6-2 230
ILB 4  LukeBanbury Gr. 6-2 230
44 Kyle Reviello Jr 63 225
ILB 19 Harrison Johnson So. 6-0 225
39 Stephon Hicks So. 6-2 215
OLB 38 JadenBoring So. 6-4 235
28 Jake Worthen So. 6-3 220
BC 2 JalenJones Sr. 6-0 195
13 Trevon Cannon Fr. 5-11 160
BS 8 Jaden Ratliff RFr. 5-10 200
10 David Roulley Sr. 6-3 205
FS 15 Bryce Barnes 61 195
24 (Cayden Trotter RFr. 6-0 200
FC 13 Trevon Cannon Fr. 5-11 160
5  Llatrelle Smith-Leaks Gr. 5-10 190
or 14 EthanYip Sr. 6-2 180

WaM Special Teams Depth Chart

Pos. No. Name Elg. Ht. Wt.
PK 90 KeeganShackford Gr. 5-10 215
or 17 SamBraidwood  RFr. 6-1 210
KO 90 KeeganShackford Gr. 5-10 215
or__17 SamBraidwood  RFr. 6-1 210
p 94 (Carter Boyd RFr. 6-2 200
or 49 Andrew Piercy S 6-1 200

AROUND CAA FOOTBALL TONIGHT

Saturday, Oct. 4
Campbell at NC State 2p.m.
Villanova at New Hampshire 1p.m.
Delaware State at Monmouth 1pm.

2p.m.
3:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

4p.m.

4p.m.

Maine at Bryant

Stony Brook at UAlbany
NCA&T at William & Mary
Elon at Towson

Norfolk State at Hampton

William & Mary
(2-3,1-1CAA)

North Carolina AT

(1

-4,1-1CAA)

Head Coach: Mike London (Richmond, ‘83)

Head Coach: Shawn Gibbs (NCCU,‘01)

7th Season at W&M 1st Season at Charleston Southern
Schedule and Resuits
Date Opponent Score/Time | pate Opponent Score/Time
Aug.30  atFurman L2321 | Aug.30  atTennessee St. L2421
Sept. 6 MAINE* W,28-27 | Sept.6 atUCF L,68-7
Sept. 13 atVirginia L,55-16 | Sept.13  HAMPTON* W, 33-30
Sept.20  CHARLESTON SO. W,347 | Sept.20  NCCENTRAL L, 62-20
Sept.27  atVillanova* L31-24 | Sept.27  atMaine* L,37-30
Oct.4 North Carolina A&T* 330pm. | Oct.4 atWilliam & Mary* 3:30 p.m.
0ct.18 ELON* 330pm. | Oct.11 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. 1pm.
Oct. 25 at New Hampshire* Tpm. | 0Oct.25 CAMPBELL* 1p.m.
Nov. 1 UALBANY* 330pm. | Nov.1 TOWSON* Noon
Nov. 8 at Campbell* Zpm. | Nov.8 at Stony Brook* Noon
Nov. 15 at Hampton* Tpm. [ Nov.15 MONMOUTH* Noon
Nov. 22 RICHMOND* Tpm. | Nov.22 atFlon* 2p.m.
*CAA conference game *(AA conference game
Team Siatistics
W&M Opp. NCAT Opp.
Points Per Game 24.6 28.6 Points Per Game 222 44.2
First Downs 99 102 First Downs 111 21
Rushing Yards Per Game 120.6 209.6 Rushing Yards Per Game 114.0 235.8
PassingYards PerGame 2140 1754 | Passing Yards Per Game 1850 2354
Total Yards Per Game 3346 3850 Total Yards Per Game 299.0 4712
Penalties-Yards 18-162  39-314 | Penalties-Yards 34-264  39-338
INT Returns-Yards 2-16 1-43 INT Returns-Yards 1-0 3-0
Fumbles-Fumbles Lost 2-0 8-3 Fumbles-Fumbles Lost 9-5 4-1
Third Down Conversion Pct.  45% 42% Third Down Conversion Pct. ~ 37% 42%
Individual Statistics

Rushing Att. Yds. Avg. YPG TD Long | Rushing  Att. Yds. Avg. YPG TD Lg
R.Raymond 71 261 3.7 522 3 28 W. Graves 67 248 37 496 3 40
T.Hughes 64 250 3.9 500 3 37 [ S.Blizzard 25 136 54 272 1 44
T.Sims 21 58 28 116 0 20 | JTSmith 36 117 33 292 1 16
Passing Att. Comp. Yds. TD Int YPG | Passing Att. Comp. Yds. TD Int YPG
T.Hughes 77 126 959 9 1 1918 [ K White 48 29 511 3 1 2555
Receiving No. Yds. Avg. TD Lg YPG | Receiving No. Yds. Avg. TD Lg YPG
D.Thompson 13 254 195 2 79 50.8 | A.Jones 13 208 160 1 66 416
l.Lemmond 14 175 125 0 26 350 | JWarren 12 199 165 2 41 398
J.Johnson 10 128 128 1 24 256 | JDillad 17 169 99 1 42 338

E.Kennedy 5 100 200 0 60 20.0
Punting No. Yds. Avg. Lg 120
C. Boyd 24 932 388 53 8 | Punting No. Yds. Avg. Lg 120

DJ Page 32 1306 408 57 8
Scoring TDR TDC 2PT XP FG Pts.
K.Shackford 0 0 0 16-17 1-2 19 | Scoring TDR TDC 2PT XP FG Pts.
THughes 3 0 0 00 00 18 [ ABown 0 0 0 13-13 24 19
R.Raymond 3 0 0 00 00 18 | WGraes 3 0 0 00 00 18

ealth.

NC A&T Offense Depth Chart

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Elg.
WR 2 JamisonWarren  5-11 205 Gr.
84 Michael Carlock-Williams 6-4 190 R-Fr.
LT 51 Gabe Navarro 6-4 275 R-So.
71 Jodi Freeman 6-6 340 R-Fr.
LG 55 JonathanCannonJr. 6-5 285 R-Sr.
60 Tim Hammonds  6-5 290 R-Fr.
C 65 AndrewDorsey  6-3 300
57 Kellen Culberson  6-1 250 R-Jr.
RG 59 Korion Sharpe 6-4 315 R-Sr.
76 Noah Okoye 6-6 310 R-Fr.
RT 66 SterlingWiggins  6-6 310 R-So.
71 Jodi Freeman 6-7 340 R-Fr.
TE 13 AnthonyRucker 6-3 211 R-r
6 Antoine Bell 6-4 230 R-Jr.
QB 0 KevinWhite 6-0 180 R-So.
10 Noah Sanders 6-2 215 R-Jr
RB 35 Wesley Graves 5-9 235 R-Sr.
9  ShimiqueBlizzard 5-8 191 Jr.
or 1 JTSmith 6-0 210 R-Jr.
WR 3 Amonte Jones 6-0 170 R-Jr.
88 Elijiah Kennedy  5-11 180 R-Jr.
WR 5 JayvonneDillard 6-2 205 R-So.
80 ThomasBrown  6-3 190 R-Sr.
NC A&T Defense Depth Chart
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Elg.
DE 56 TravonDye 6-2 220 R-Fr.
37 _Mitchell Etheridge 6-2 245 R-Sr.
DT 94 SidiqCabaniss-Ali 6-2 270  Fr.
93 Kelvin BroadhurstJr. 6-1 270  Jr.
NG 90 Marquis Hood 6-2 275 I
58 (Christoopher Allen, Jr. 6-4 285 R-Jr.
BUCK 1  Tim Alderman 6-3 215 Gr
92 JelaniKing-Leverett 6-4 225 R-Sr.
STR 2 Cam Maddox 6-1 205 Gr.
12 KamariBlankumsee 5-10 190 Jr.
MIKE 44 JaydenWilliams  6-0 233  So.
8  (Charlie Dixon 6-2 227 R
WILL 3 Josh Iseah 6-2 238 I
0 Terien George 6-2 225 R-So.
ROV 27 Jonathan Kimbrough Camphell 5-11 190 R-Jr.
34 Willie Hamilton ~ 6-1 200 R-Jr.
FS 21 Tre Mittman 5-11 185  So.
19 Steven Davis I 6-1 170 R-Jr.
LB 4  Aaron Harris 5-11 185  Gr.
16 Daniel Coles 6-1 270 So.
RGB 6 TyWiliams,Jr. ~ 6-1 185 Gr
30 Tyler Howard 6-0 175 Fr

NC AT Special Teams Depth Chart

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Elg.
PK 39 AndrewBrown  5-10 185 R-Sr.
26 Jay Haggins 5-10 180  Sr.
KO 39 AndrewBrown  5-10 185 R-Sr.
26 Jay Haggins 5-10 180 S
P 46 DJPage 6-0 185 So.
26 Jay Haggins 5-10 180  Sr.

TODAY'S OFFICIALS
Antonio Marcella
....Tom Augustin
..Gary Corvelo
arrod Johnson
David Fox
yle Bownell
es Moscarello
...Michael Hill
Greg Kosciolek

Referee

H. Line Judge .
Line Judge .

Field Judge.

Side Judge .
Back Judge
Replay Official
Comm. ..o
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North Carolina A&T “Aggies” Numerical Roster
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William & Mary “Tribe” Numerical Roster

Name ............ Pos
.. GentVeizi ............. DL
.. KaiAustin ............ WR
.. Davin Dzidzienyo ........ DL
. TarigSims ...l RB
.. JalenJones ............ (B
.. Gerald Williams ........ DL
.. Alfred Honesty ......... WR
.. Damian Harris......... WR
.. Luke Banbury.......... LB
.. Latrelle Smith-Leaks ..... S
.. Rashad Raymond........ RB
.. TylerHughes.......... QB
.. Elijah Rainer ........... LB
.. AidanRyan........... DB
.. DevenThompson...... WR
.. Noah Brannock........ QB
.. JadenRatliff .......... DB
.. TyGordon ............. DL
.. Isaiah Lemmond....... WR
.. DavidRoulley ......... DB
.. leonClark............. RB
.. Qarson Jenkins ........ WR
.. XavierDillard .......... LB
.. Jorden McDonald . ... OLB
.. TrevonCannon ......... DB
.. JoeyTomasso ......... QB
. EthanYip............. DB
.. Garrett Robertson ..... WR
.. Bryce Bamnes.......... DB
.. Derrick Gurley......... QB
.. Garter Carroll........... QB
.. Leonte Qulahi......... WR
.. Sam Braidwood ......... K
.. ArmonWright......... WR
.. Harrison Johnson ........ LB
.. JaydenPlatt ........... LB
.. Branson Leduc-Mattox . DB
.. LahirGriffith.......... DB
.. Brayden Smalls.......... RB
.. CaydenTrotter......... DB
.. Brendan Robinson ...... DB
.. Jordyn Whitelaw ......... RB
.. Cole Kielhorn.......... DB
.. Nate Williams ......... WR
.. JakeWorthen .......... LB
.. Elijah Williams ......... DB
.. JackZamer ............ RB
.. Jack Reuter............ RB
.. Josh Miller............. RB

.. Christopher Higgins... ... LB

35...
36...
38...
39...
40..
a...
42...
43...
44...
46...
47...
49...
50...
51..
52 ..
54..
5...
5...
61...
62...
64...
65...
66. .
68...
69...
70...
...
72...
73...
74..
75...
71..
78...
79..
81...
82...
83...
84...
85...
86...
87...
88...
89...
90...
91...
%...
9...
%...
97...
98..
99 ..

Xavier Main............ LB
DrewBall............. DB
Jaden Boring........... LB
Stephon Hicks. ......... LB
. Stewart Harrington Il . OLB
Tyson Garrett........... RB
(ade Mattive. ........ OLB
Jordan Greenhow...... DB
Kyle Reviello............. LB
Ryan Matheny.......... LB
Jack Baumgartner ...... RB
Andrew Piercy.......... K/P
Michael Kabban......... LS
. Cameryn Heath.......... DL
Charles Stewart ......... oL
. Carsen Murray........... oL
Clayton Dobler ......... LB
Joseph Williams ........ LS
Matt McElwain........... oL
AJWoodard............. oL
Elijah Booth............ oL
KamronFrye........... oL
. HaydenRaley .......... oL
Miles Glover ........... oL
Linden Clemmons ...... oL
Hunter Luzar........... oL
Aidan Cunningham ..... oL
Kadin Lynch............ oL
LukaODay ............ oL
. James Spainhour ........ oL
Ryan McKenna ......... oL
. JoeyTrainor............ oL
Hunter Svoboda......... oL

. Greg Klingensmith...... oL

Gavin McIntosh. . ... WR/TE

Benny Denby .......... TE
Quinn Devlin.......... WR
Joseph Johnson ....... WR
TreyMcDonald ......... TE
JacksonBlee............ TE
Sean McElwain........... TE
Owen Copeland ........ TE
Haven Mullins........... TE
Keegan Shackford ..... K/P
BreydenByrd .......... DL
CarterBoyd............. p
(aleb Martin........... DL
Brady Echols ............ DL
Joey Svoboda .......... DL
. Justin Krueger........... DE

Nathaniel McDonald ... .DE
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Name.............. Pos
.. Terien George. ........... LB
..KevinWhiteJr............ QB
..TimAlderman........... DE
CATSmith oo RB
..GamMaddox ............. S
..JamisonWarren.......... WR
.Joshlseah............... LB
..Amonte Jones .......... WR
..AaronHarris............. (B
JyWalls. oo QB
..Jayvonne Dillard .......... WR
.. AntoineBell ............. TE
Ty WilliamsJr. ..ol (B
..Champlong............. QB
..CharlieDixon ............ LB
..Nelson Layne............. QB
.. Shimique Blizzard......... RB
..Noah Sanders............ QB
..LaquanVeney .......... WR
.. Kamari Blankumsee ........ S
.. Anthony Rucker........... TE
..Chase Cheeks........... WR
..Cortezlane ............ WR
..Daniel Coles ............. (B

Braxton Thomas.......... QB

CorbinWilson............. S

Steven Davisll............ S

Jamaal Purefoy-Thaxton. ... S
.. Tre Mittman.............. S
..Mykell Harvey ............ S
..Cameren Dalrymple ....... S
. Jailen Hicks.............. RB
..Mack Davidll............ RB
..JayHaggins ............ K/P
.. Jonathan Kimbrough-Campbell . .. S
..PeeWee Jones ............ (B
..TylerHoward ............. S
..RIBaker................ RB
..KhristianTyson. ........... S
..DavidMacon ............ (B
.. Willie Hamilton ............ S
..Wesley Graves ............ RB
..Ryan Strickland ............ (B
.. Mitchell Etheridge Il ..... DE
.. Wesley Misenheimer ...... S
.. Andrew Brown............ K

40 ..
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44 ..
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46 ...
48 ...
49 ...
50 ...
5T...
52...
53...
54...
5.
56 ..
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60 ..
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66 ...
69 ...
70 ..
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72..
73...
76 ...
7 ...
80 ..
82..
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84 ...
8 ...
86 ...
87 ..
88 ...
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9-...
91...
92 ..
93 ..
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97 ...
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.RyanTate-Walker ........ LB
Dom Atkinson-Bell ........ S
KiyreWall ............... (B
Robert Steward ........... S

.Jayden Williams.......... LB

.Joshua Coleman........... S
DJPage.......ccvvvnnn. P
Eddie Conover ........... LB
Bryson Ruddy............ LS
Peyton Scott............. DE
Gabe Navarro............ oL
MarQuis Roberts .......... LB
Kaleb Culberson.......... oL
Damien JacksonJr. ....... LS

.Jonathan Gannon Jr. ...... oL

JTravonDye.............. DE
Kellen Culberson.......... oL
Christopher Allen, Jr....... DL
Korion Sharpe ........... oL

.TimHammonds.......... oL
Kolbe Breland ........... oL
Andrew Dorsey .......... oL
Sterling Wiggins ......... oL
(Ragland.............. oL

JommyGarcia ............ oL

Jodi Freeman............. oL

.Tyson Moorer............ oL
Phinnell Marshall ......... oL
Noah Okoye ............. oL
Malik Brown............. oL

.Thomas Brown.......... WR

.Tony Sanchez............ TE

JaylenBaker............. TE
Michael Carlock-Williams. . WR
Aaron White............ WR
EricGladney............ WR

MarkTillman ........... WR
Elijah Kennedy.......... WR
Rory Jones-Amen-Hetep .. WR
Marquis Hood ........... DL
Marley Gordy ............ DE

.Jelani King-Leverett ...... DE
. Kelvin Broadhurst, Jr. ...... DL
. Sidiq Cabaniss-Alli ............. DL

GiovanniDivers .......... DE
Mecca Carr-Bordeaux . ..... DL



